

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CRA No. 1333 of 2019

Shiv Kumar Gupta **Versus** The State of Chhattisgarh

11/09/2019	Mr. Sumit Singh, Counsel for the Appellant. Mr. Alok Nigam, GA for the State/Respondent. Learned Counsel for the Appellant submits that he has already removed the default pointed out by the Registry. Office to verify and proceed further. Sd/- (Arvind Singh Chandel) Judge
Shubham	